

ARIZONA SUPREME COURT

MARCIE A. REDGRAVE,
individually and on behalf of all
others similarly situated,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

DOUG DUCEY, Governor; THOMAS J.
BETLACH, in his official capacity as
Director of the Arizona Health Care Cost
Containment System; ARIZONA
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC
SECURITY; ARIZONA DIVISION OF
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES,

Defendant-Appellees.

Arizona Supreme Court
No. CV-20-0082-CQ

U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth
Circuit
No. 18-17150

U.S. District Court for the District
of Arizona
No. CV-18-01247-DLR

**COMBINED RESPONSE TO BRIEFS OF AMICI CURIAE BY STATE
APPELLEES**

J. Mark Ogden (Bar No. 17018)
LITTLER MENDELSON, P.C.
2425 East Camelback Road
Suite 900
Phoenix, AZ 85016
Telephone: (602) 474-3600
Facsimile: (602) 957-1801

Attorney for Doug Ducey, Governor

MARK BRNOVICH
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Firm Bar No. 14000

Drew C. Ensign
Deputy Solicitor General
Robert J. Makar
Assistant Attorney General
2005 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Telephone: (602) 542-3333
Facsimile: (602) 542-8308
drew.ensign@azag.gov

*Attorneys for Thomas J. Betlach,
ADES and ADDD*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT..... 2

 I. NO ARIZONA ENACTMENT RAISED BY AMICI CONSTITUTES
 A WAIVER OF SOVEREIGN IMMUNITY TO SUIT UNDER FLSA... 2

 II. NO CASE CITED BY AMICI EVINCES A REASONED WAIVER
 OF IMMUNITY TO FEDERAL SUIT UNDER THE ACT 4

CONCLUSION..... 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Andrew S. Arena, Inc. v. Superior Court</i> , 163 Ariz. 423 (1990)	5
<i>City of Phoenix v. Fields</i> , 219 Ariz. 568 (2009)	5
<i>College Sav. Bank v. Fla. Prepaid Postsecondary Educ. Expense Bd.</i> , 527 U.S. 666 (1999)	1, 3, 4
<i>County of La Paz v. Yakima Compost Co., Inc.</i> , 224 Ariz. 590 (App. 2010).....	5
<i>Edelman v. Jordan</i> , 415 U.S. 651 (1974)	1
<i>Harris v. Cochise Health Sys.s</i> , 215 Ariz. 344 (App. 2007).....	5
<i>Madrid v. Concho Elementary Sch. Dist. No. 6 of Apache Cty.</i> , 439 F. App'x 566 (9th Cir. 2011)	5
<i>Metro. Stevedore Co. v. Rambo</i> , 515 U.S. 291 (1995)	5
<i>Ruiz v. Hull</i> , 191 Ariz. 441 (1998)	1
<i>Valencia Energy Co. v. Arizona Dep't of Revenue</i> , 191 Ariz. 565 (1998)	5

STATUTES

A.R.S. §§ 12-820 to -820.05	1
A.R.S. § 12-821	4
A.R.S. § 23-350 <i>et seq.</i>	2
A.R.S. § 23-391(A)(1).....	3

REGULATIONS

29 CFR § 553.20.....	3
